CITY OF DYER, ARKANSAS

RESOLUTION NO. 202 A -0 -2 -O |

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 2023 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF DYER,
ARKANSAS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DYER,
ARKANSAS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: After intense scrutiny, careful consideration, and due diligence,
it is the opinion of the majority of the City Council of Dyer, Arkansas, that the
2023 BUDGET proposed by the Mayor meets the requirements as currently
determined for the year 2023 and should be adopted accordingly.

SECTION 2: The Dyer City Council hereby approves the 2023 City of Dyer
Budget as described in the attached EXHIBIT A.
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Description

Opening Balance

State of Arkansas City Sales Tax
State of Arkansas County Sales Tax
Crawford County Property Tax
Franchise Fee

State of Arkansas MLM100

State Turn Back TPR0400

Permit Fees

Community Bulding Rental

General Expenses
Payroll

Police

City Employees

Elected Offical Pay
County Sales Tax Fire
County Sales Tax Police
Check Printing Charge
Computer internet

Dues and subscriptions
Insurance Vehicle
Insurance Property & Liability
Insurance Workers Comp
Legal Fee's

Repairs and maintenance buildings
Fuel

Office Supplies

UTILITIES

Cable

Electric

Gas

Phone

Community Service Re-imbursement
Continuing Ed

Contining Ed Hotel
Continuing Ed Meals
Continuing Ed Mileage
Health Insurance
Hazmat Fund
Community Activities
Postage

2023 Budget - General

Category Revenue
$0.00
$48,695.59
$119,662.36
$62,791.52
$20,063.25
$10,746.91
$770.03
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

Payroll & Taxes
Payroll & Taxes

Expense
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70,699.08
25,000.00
19,800.00
29,915.59
11,966.00
250.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
1,774.16
4,409.13
1,300.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
5,200.00

3,507.47
10,000.00
7,000.00
3,628.42

1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
300.00
10,000.00
300.00
5,000.00
800.00

Balance

$0.00
$48,695.59
$168,357.95
$231,149.47
$251,212.72
$261,959.63
$262,729.66
$264,229.66
$265,229.66
$265,229.66
$265,229.66
$265,229.66
$265,229.66
$194,530.58
$169,530.58
$149,730.58
$119,814.99
$107,848.99
$107,598.99
$105,598.99
$95,598.99
$93,824.83
$89,415.70
$88,115.70
$80,115.70
$70,115.70
$69,115.70
$63,915.70
$63,915.70
$60,408.53
$50,408.53
$43,408.53
$39,780.11
$39,780.11
$38,780.11
$37,780.11
$37,280.11
$36,980.11
$26,980.11
$26,680.11
$21,680.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11
$20,880.11



Revenue

City Sales Tax

Act 833
Fundraiser/Donations

Expenses

Fuel

Fire meetings
Egipment

Electric

Gas
Dues/subscriptions
Training

Fire Chiefs Meeting

2023 Budget - Fire
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29,915.59
3,900.00
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500.00
1,200.00
20,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
500.00

PV SV NV, S 0, SRV S, SR S/ W 7 S 0 S 0/ S 0/ S 0 S 0 S 0 S Vo SR Vo SR Vo S Vo B Vo i Vo SR Vo S V2 SRV S V2 I L

29,915.59
33,815.59
33,815.59
33,815.59
33,815.59
33,815.59
33,315.59
32,115.59
12,115.59
9,115.59
6,615.59
4,615.59
2,615.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59
2,115.59



2023 Budget - Street

Description | Revenue | Expense __|Balance
Revenue S -
Municipal 4 Lane Highway S 24,000.00 S 24,000.00
Municipal Highway Severance S 2,200.00 S 26,200.00
Municipal Special Distribution S 41,000.00 S 67,200.00
Municipal Wholesale Fuel Tax S 6,000.00 S 73,200.00
Crawford County S 13,500.00 S 86,700.00
Interest Income S 400.00 S 87,100.00
Reimbursement Income S 2,000.00 S 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
$ 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
$ 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
S 89,100.00
Expenses S 89,100.00
Fuel S 3,000.00 S 86,100.00
Salaries & Taxes S 22,000.00 S 64,100.00
Computer & Internet Expense S 1,000.00 $ 63,100.00
Vehicle Expenses & Insurance S 22,000.00 S 41,100.00
Supplies S 8,000.00 S 33,100.00
Office Supplies S 300.00 S 32,800.00
Utilities - Electric S 7,000.00 S 25,800.00
Street Loan Payment Expense S 18,000.00 S 7,800.00
Equipment Purchases S 2,000.00 S 5,800.00
S 5,800.00
$  5,800.00
S 5,800.00
S 5,800.00



2023 Budget - Police

Description Revenue Expense Balance
Revenue - Opening Balance S - S - S -
Ticket Revenue - General S 24,000.00 S 24,000.00
ER Vehicle S 3,000.00 S 27,000.00
Child Safety S 400.00 S 27,400.00
Jail Fees S 3,000.00 S 30,400.00
Warrant Fees S 500.00 $  30,900.00
City Sales Tax S 11,966.00 S 42,866.00
S 42,866.00
S 42,866.00
Expenses S  42,866.00
Phones / Hot Spots S 2,000.00 S 40,866.00
Dues/Memberships S 5,000.00 $ 35,866.00
Fuel S 10,500.00 S 25,366.00
Continuing Ed S 500.00 $ 24,866.00
Continuing Ed Meals S 500.00 S 24,366.00
Legal Fees S 6,000.00 S 18,366.00
Supplies S 1,500.00 $§ 16,866.00
Vehicle Payment S 5,500.00 S 11,366.00
Jail Fees S 9,000.00 S 2,366.00
Repair and Maintenance S 1,500.00 $ 866.00
S 866.00
$ 866.00
$ 866.00
$ 866.00
$ 866.00
$ 866.00
S 866.00



2023 Budget - Water/Sewer/Sanitation

Description

Revenue

Water Meter Deposit

Water Tap Fee

Sewer Tap Fee
Water/Sewer/Sanitation Income
Meter Deposit Revenue

Interest Income

Trash Cart Sales

Expenses

Fuel

Payroll

Equipment & Vehicle Maintenance
Check Printing

Computer & Internet

Worker's Comp

Legal Services

Repairs & Maintenance - Buildings
Community Events

Sewer Purchase

Wastewater Testing Fees

Water Meter Refund

Water Purchase

Postage

Trash Service

Revenue

S 2,000.00
S 4,200.00
S 800.00
S 380,000.00
$ 300.00
S 800.00
S 140.00

Expense
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115,000.00
5,000.00
575.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
3,500.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
50,000.00
650.00
1,500.00
118,000.00
2,000.00
$64,000

Balance

$ %

$  2,000.00
$  6,200.00
$  7,000.00
$ 387,000.00
$ 387,300.00
$ 388,100.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 388,240.00
$ 273,240.00
$ 268,240.00
$ 267,665.00
$ 264,165.00
$ 262,665.00
$ 259,165.00
$ 249,165.00
$ 245,665.00
$ 195,665.00
$ 195,015.00
$ 193,515.00
$ 75,515.00
$ 73,515.00
$ 9,515.00



